
 
Pricing Proposal
Quotation #:  24955928
Created On:  6/10/2024
Valid Until:   8/9/2024

 
IL-County of Lake Information Technology   Inside Account Manager

 
Yvette Albarran
18 N. COUNTY ST
COURT ADMINISTRATION
9TH FLOOR
Waukegan, IL 60085
United States
Phone: 8473772141
Fax:  
Email: YAlbarran@lakecountyil.gov

 

Mark Brum
290 Davidson Ave
Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 732-652-4760
Fax:
Email: mark_brum@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD) 
  Product Qty Your Price Total

 
1 IE4010 w/ 12GE SFP, 12GE Copper PoE+ & 4GE SFP uplink ports 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: IE-4010-16S12P= 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

19 $3,308.39 $62,859.41

 
2 SNTC-8X5XNBD IE4010 16x1G SFP and 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: CON-SNT-IE401612 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

19 $681.21 $12,942.99

 
3 Power Supply Blank for IE5000 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: RPS-IE5000-COVER 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

38 $0.00 $0.00

 
4 Software for IE4010 rugged series switch 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: IE4010_SW 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

19 $0.00 $0.00

 
5 1000Mbps Single Mode Rugged SFP 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: GLC-LX-SM-RGD= 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

68 $491.95 $33,452.60

 
6 100Mbps Single Mode Rugged SFP 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: GLC-FE-100LX-RGD= 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

86 $198.69 $17,087.34

 
7 Cisco Firepower 1010 ASA Appliance, Desktop 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: FPR1010-ASA-K9 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $520.78 $3,124.68

 



8 SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Firepower 1010 
   Cisco Systems - Part#: CON-SNT-FPR1010A 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $91.59 $549.54

 
9 Cisco Firepower 1K Series 115W Power Adapter for FPR-1010 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: FPR1K-DT-PWR-AC 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
10 AC Power Cord, Type C5, US, Canada 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: CAB-AC-C5 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
11 Cisco ASA 9.18.2 Software for Firepower 1000 appliances 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: SF-F1KASA9.18.2-K9 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
12 Cisco Firepower 1000 Series ASA Strong Encryption (3DES/AES) 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: FPR1K-ENC-K9 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
13 Cisco Firepower 1K Series Accessory Kit for FPR-1010 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: FPR1K-DT-ACY-KIT 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
14 Cisco Firepower 1000 Standard ASA License 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: FPR1000-ASA 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

6 $0.00 $0.00

 
15 Electronic IP SERVICES License for IE4000 Switches 

   Cisco Systems - Part#: L-IE4000-RTU= 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

19 $1,303.27 $24,762.13

 
16 APC Metered Rack PDU AP7800B - Power distribution unit (rack-mountable) - AC

100/120 V - input: NEMA 5-15 - output connectors: 8 (NEMA 5-15) - 1U - 3.66 m cord
- for P/N: SMTL1000RMI2UC, SMX1000C, SMX1500RM2UC, SMX1500RM2UCNC,
SMX750C, SMX750CNC 
   APC by Schneider Electric - Part#: AP7800B 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

21 $474.31 $9,960.51

 
17 AddOn 20m LC (Male) to SC (Male) OS2 Straight Yellow Duplex Fiber OFNR (Riser-

Rated) Patch Cable 
   AddOn Networks - Part#: ADD-SC-LC-20M9SMF 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

12 $26.96 $323.52

 
18 This is a 2m LC (male) to ST (male) aqua duplex riser-rated fiber patch cable. An

OM4 cable has a core size of 50 micrometer microns that supports 10 Gigabit
Ethernet at lengths measuring up to 550 meters, and 100 Gigabit Ethernet measuring
up to 150 met 
   AddOn Networks - Part#: ADD-ST-LC-2M5OM4 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

4 $9.26 $37.04



 
19 AddOn 2m LC (Male) to SC (Male) OS2 Straight Yellow Duplex Fiber OFNR (Riser-

Rated) Patch Cable 
   AddOn Networks - Part#: ADD-SC-LC-2M9SMF 
   Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions 
   Contract #: 121923-SHI

150 $10.14 $1,521.00

 
Total $166,620.76

Additional Comments

Please Note: APC has a zero returns policy.

This quote contains a Cisco Security Product. Please see Cisco’s EULA Terms and Conditions. Terms and Conditions are subject to
change at Cisco’s discretion. Submitting a PO constitutes an agreement to the EULA.
Please note, if Emergency Connectivity Funds (ECF) will be used to pay for all or part of this quote, please let us know as we will
need to ensure compliance with the funding program.

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations. 

All orders for Cisco equipment and related software and services submitted, beginning on December 29, 2021, are non-cancelable
and cannot be modified starting 45 days prior to the scheduled ship dates. Non-cancelable orders are not eligible for RMA for
credit.

Cisco’s General Terms and Conditions apply to all hardware, software, cloud services, subscriptions, technical support and
maintenance included in a Cisco offer.”
Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract
Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts,
please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084. SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman
Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTF0

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under
that applicable line item.

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/about/legal/cloud-and-software/end_user_license_agreement.html
https://www.cisco.com/c/dam/en_us/about/doing_business/legal/Cisco_General_Terms.pdf

